Introduced	Brown
Date:	4/08/97
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 97-028

A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FOR A COPY MACHINE IN THE BOROUGH CLERK'S OFFICE

- WHEREAS, that numerous attempts have been made to repair the copy machine in the Borough Clerk's Office; and
- WHEREAS, the Clerk's Office was been given a demo machine in its place, but is scheduled to be removed; and
- WHEREAS, it is not cost efficient to make further repairs to the copy machine in the Borough Clerk's Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That \$10,912 is to be transferred from the Assembly's Contingency Fund, Account No. 100.111010.49999 and \$10, 912 is to be transferred to the Clerk's Office, Office Machine Fund, Account No. 100.111020.48120.
- SECTION 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 8th DAY OF APRIL, 1997.

Jack Brown, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Cler